[The Purchase Price is to be determined based on the fair 
market value of the Property as provided in the Lease between Buyer and Seller.]  

2.2 Deposits    

2.2.1 Initial Deposit.  The “Initial Deposit” will be Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000.00).  

2.2.2 Second Deposit. The “Second Deposit” will be One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000.00).  

3. Escrow, Deposits, Liquidated Damages and Independent Consideration.    

3.1 Title Company and Escrow.  As used in this Agreement: (i) “Title Company” means 
First American Title Company; (ii) “Escrow” means the escrow which is maintained by the Title Company, at its

[...]

otherwise become entitled to the return of the Deposit under the terms of this Agreement.  The Deposit shall be 
fully credited to the Down Payment at Closing.  

3.3 Second Deposit.  If Buyer fails to give a timely Rejection Notice in accordance with 
Section 4.1, Buyer must deposit an additional One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) into Escrow 
(“Second Deposit”).   

3.4 Independent Consideration. The Initial Deposit must include One Hundred Dollars 
($100.00) which is independent consideration for Buyer’s performance under this Agreement (the “Independent 
Consideration”) and will be immediately released by Escrow Holder to Seller and retained by Seller in all instances